Privacy Policy

Last Revised: Sep 25, 2023

This Privacy Policy explains our practices regarding the collection, use, disclosure, and protection of information that is collected through our Service, as well as your choices regarding the collection and use of information.

Collection and use

We collect the following personal information from you:

- Preferences Information you provide such as product or content interests, or communication or marketing preferences
- Usage activity about how you interact with us such as what content you viewed and which areas of our app you visited
- Device Information

As is true of most apps, we automatically gather information about your device such as the type and operating system.

We may also collect billing information when you sign up for Premium service. If you remove your account from the app, we destroy all data.

We use this information to:

- Assess your needs to determine suitable products or services
- Send you push notifications when you are using our app. If you do not want these notifications, you can manage your preferences through your device or app settings depending on your device type.
- Improve our App and marketing efforts
- Conduct research and analysis

We use your profile information to identify "Who likes your posts, but not follow you" and "Active followers".

How do we define "Who likes your posts, but not follow you"?

Profile admirers is a list of users who are active in the user's account (leave likes and comments, tag you in photos, etc.), but do not follow this user.

How do we define "Active followers"?

Profile fans is a list of those who have recently been involved in the user's profile by showing activity: likes, comments, etc. The profile's fan list displays the top most active followers of the profile.

This app does not abuse Instagram Privacy Policy and Terms of Usage and uses only publicly available data.

Security of data

The security of your data is important to us, but remember that no method of transmission over the Internet, or method of electronic storage is 100% secure. While we strive to use commercially acceptable means to protect your data, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

We do not retain any user private data. Any local data on your device that was used for the functionality of the app will be deleted once the application is uninstalled.

Sharing of Your Information

User data is private and not transferred to third parties.

Handling of personal information for advertising

This application uses AppLovin to deliver advertisements to users in this application. AppLovin is an advertising service provided by AppLovin Corporation (US)

Privacy Policy: https://www.applovin.com/privacy

Legality of data collection

The user of the application confirms that any data related to the phone number used in the application belongs to the user legally. The user guarantees that the data processing does not violate the rights of third parties and any use of the application is carried out with the consent of the user and on his direct instructions.

The amount of data processed

The user has read the functionality of the application and agrees to the processing of data to the extent to which they are used in the application.

Shelf life

User data processed in the application is stored from the moment of application installation and throughout the period of application use

Children's Privacy

The Service is intended to be used by children under 13 only with significant parental involvement and approval.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. Thus, you are advised to review this page periodically for any changes. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. These changes are effective immediately after they are posted on this page.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or suggestions about our Privacy Policy, do not hesitate to contact us at support@kongri.tech